
Cincinnati (3-4) -vs- Akron (2-5)
3/6/2022 at Akron, Ohio (InfoCision Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Cincinnati Goals: Kylie Nause (5); Ava Goeller (4); Paris Alexander (2); Elizabeth Murphy (2); Jaycee Engelhard (1); Kylie Gioia (1); Anna
Platou (1); Alyssa Adams (1) 
Assists: Ava Goeller (2); Kylie Gioia (2); Elizabeth Murphy (2); Kenna Hancock (1); Kylie Nause (1) 
 
Akron Goals: KIEFER, Alexis (2); KUNTTU, Kaija (1); BOYD, Noelle (1); MCMULLEN, Abby (1) 
Assists: 
 
 

 
 
Stadium: InfoCision Stadium
Penalties: BOYD, Noelle 2nd/14:09; BOYD, Noelle 2nd/14:09; BOYD, Noelle 2nd/02:49; BOYD, Noelle 2nd/02:49; Kylie Gioia 3rd/05:38; Kylie
Gioia 3rd/05:38; Tori Accardo 4th/12:57; Tori Accardo 4th/12:57; FROMBACH, Julia 4th/07:04; FROMBACH, Julia 4th/07:04
Officials: Jason Brightful; Kathy Gregory; Marc Dunkler

Date: 3/6/2022
Attendance: 93

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Cincinnati 4 8 3 2 17
Akron 2 1 1 1 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Cincinnati 11 14 4 8 37
Akron 3 5 2 4 14

Shots On Goal
Cincinnati 10 11 3 8 32
Akron 3 4 2 4 13

Saves
Cincinnati 1 3 1 3 8
Akron 6 3 0 6 15

Turnovers
Cincinnati 4 1 2 2 9
Akron 6 4 3 3 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Cincinnati 3-3 4-4 1-1 2-2 10-10
Akron 4-4 1-3 1-1 0-1 6-9

Ground Balls
Cincinnati 8 13 4 7 32
Akron 8 7 3 4 22

Draw Controls
Cincinnati 4 6 5 1 16
Akron 2 4 0 3 9

Free-Position Shots
Cincinnati 4 3 2 2 11
Akron 2 2 2 4 10

Fouls
Cincinnati 5 5 5 10 25
Akron 10 9 6 2 27



Cincinnati 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
MF 2 Tori Accardo 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
GK 4 Sophie O'Brien 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MF 6 Kylie Nause 5 1 6 7 1 1 1 2 1-1 0
D 9 Alexis Rich 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 0
MF 12 Ava Goeller 4 2 6 5 4 1 1 4 2-2 0
MF 14 Dani Mlkvy 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 3 0
A 15 Kylie Gioia 1 2 3 3 4 1 0 0 0
MF 16 Anna Platou 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1-2 0
MF 22 Sydney Ballew 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
A 27 Elizabeth Murphy 2 2 4 3 1 1 1 0 0
MF 29 Sophia Finotti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
A 30 Alyssa Adams 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 1-2 0

0 Gianna Pope 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kenna Hancock 0 1 1 3 2 1 1 0 0
5 Jaycee Engelhard 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0-2 0
7 Sarah Barnes 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
8 Paris Alexander 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kirsten Schleicher 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jordan Remer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Alyssa Fizer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Andie Pomeroy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Lindsay Sparago 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Peyton Mottice 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
28 Lindsey Durkota 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
31 Morgan Bates 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 1 0-2 0
35 Grace Hirschmann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 8 25 37 32 9 12 16 5-11 25

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
4 Sophie O'Brien 45:00 4 5 W
0 Gianna Pope 15:00 1 3



Akron 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
MF 1 KUNTTU, Kaija 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1-1 0
A 5 SILVERHEELS, Anjali 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-2 0
A 6 PATTISON, Sarah 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A 7 BOYD, Noelle 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1-1 0
A 10 KIEFER, Alexis 2 0 2 4 2 1 2 6 2-3 0
MF 14 HERERRA, Chloe 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
D 15 RIDENER, Jenna 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0
MF 16 MCMULLEN, Abby 1 0 1 1 4 2 3 1 1-1 0
D 21 FROMBACH, Julia 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
D 23 HARDY, Alexi 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0
D 26 TRICKETT, Antonia 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
GK 28 LAPP, Ashley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 HARRIS, Kylie 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-1 0
3 EDKINS, DD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 SZEJK, Izzy 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
17 GLASSEY, Jacqueline 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
19 RECH, Sarah 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 SHEWBRIDGE, Madeline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 SCHAEFER, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 MAHAFFEY, Gabby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 CLINKSCALES, Jaelyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 SANDERS, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 5 14 22 16 8 9 5-10 27

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 LAPP, Ashley 51:10 13 12 L
40 SANDERS, Hannah 8:50 4 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CIN AKR
1st 10:17 Kylie Nause (23) Ava Goeller 1 0
1st 09:02 Ava Goeller (15) Unassisted 2 0
1st 08:52 Elizabeth Murphy (4) Kylie Gioia 3 0
1st 03:46 KIEFER, Alexis (13) Unassisted 3 1
1st 03:16 Ava Goeller (16) Unassisted 4 1
1st 00:51 KUNTTU, Kaija (3) Unassisted 4 2
2nd 13:30 Ava Goeller (UP) Unassisted 5 2
2nd 12:24 Kylie Nause (24) Ava Goeller 6 2
2nd 11:46 Kylie Nause (25) Elizabeth Murphy 7 2
2nd 10:34 BOYD, Noelle (13) Unassisted 7 3
2nd 08:50 Elizabeth Murphy (5) Kylie Gioia 8 3
2nd 08:29 Kylie Gioia (5) Unassisted 9 3
2nd 08:15 Jaycee Engelhard (1) Kylie Nause 10 3
2nd 06:53 Ava Goeller (18) Unassisted 11 3
2nd 06:38 Kylie Nause (26) Unassisted 12 3
3rd 13:55 Kylie Nause (5) Elizabeth Murphy 13 3
3rd 11:44 Alyssa Adams (6) Unassisted 14 3
3rd 08:24 MCMULLEN, Abby (3) Unassisted 14 4
3rd 01:55 Anna Platou (1) Unassisted 15 4
4th 08:09 KIEFER, Alexis (14) Unassisted 15 5
4th 06:05 Paris Alexander (1) Unassisted 16 5
4th 02:06 Paris Alexander (2) Kenna Hancock 17 5

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 14:09 AKR BOYD, Noelle YELLOW CARD
2nd 14:09 AKR BOYD, Noelle YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:49 AKR BOYD, Noelle YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:49 AKR BOYD, Noelle YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:38 CIN Kylie Gioia YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:38 CIN Kylie Gioia YELLOW CARD
4th 12:57 CIN Tori Accardo YELLOW CARD
4th 12:57 CIN Tori Accardo YELLOW CARD
4th 07:04 AKR FROMBACH, Julia YELLOW CARD
4th 07:04 AKR FROMBACH, Julia YELLOW CARD


